FIRST INFORMATION REPORT FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION.

Sub-Division: Lamlai

District: Imphal East

FIR No. 404 (08) 2023 TBL-DAM PS

Date & hour of occurrence: On 5/5/2023

U/S 143/148/427/436/397/34 IPC, Sec 3(2)(iii) of SC/ST POA. Act

Between 4:00 pm-5.00 pm

Corresponding FIR No. 00(07)(₹)2023 CCP-PS

U/S 143/148/427/436/397/34 IPC, Sec 3(2)(iii) of SC/ST POA. Act

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from police station	Date of dispatch from police station
On 23/08/2023 at 5:20 pm	At Bongbal Kholen Village, KPI-Dist. about 16 kms South from PS	23/08/2023

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/Complainant.	Name & residence of accused.	Brief description of offence with section and of property earned off, if any.	Steps taken regarding investigation explanation of delay in recording information.	Result of the case.
Paotinthang Kipgen 50 yrs, S/o Jamkhoneh Kipgen of Bongbal Kholen Village, Kpi Dist. Aff K. Salburg ECA Church OE is attached.	By a group of Meetei/ Meiteis goons numbering 500 to 1000 men	Being member of unlawful assembly, rioting armed with deadly weapons, mischief causing damage to the amount of fifty rupees, mischief by fire or explosive substances with intent to destroy house, robbery or dacoity with attempt to cause death or grievious hurt, common intention, mischief by fire or any explosive substance intending to cause or knowing it to be likely that he will thereby cause damage to any property belonging to a member of SC/ST // Punishable U/S U/S 143/148/427/436/397/34 IPC, Sec 3(2)(iii) of SC/ST POA. Act	Shai, Ng. Romen MPS (SDPO-LL) May Kizdly investigate the case	

ic-OC/TBL-DAM-PS Dt. 23/08/2023

Name: -(SI Md Muhamed Ali) Designation:- ic-OC/TBL-DAM-PS

Dt. 23/08/2023

Office to-charge Thoubal Care Police Station Madage -

Office Parthurge Photology Went tolico Station - Damipur

P 0.

Retreated as an oe of cane fir No.

404(8)2023 TBL-DAM PS 4/S

143/148/427/436/397/34 IPC

Sec 3(2)(111) of SC/ST POA Act

Tooghal D. T. Calabo Maria

To,

The Officer-in-Charge, Churachandpur Police Station, Churachandpur, Manipur-795128.

Subject - Report on vandalism, looting and burning of properties.

Sir,		
I am to bring to your notice that on the 05/05/2023		
Between 04-5:00 pm	Мy	residence
ocated at Bonsbal Kholen Village		
was attacked by a Group of Meeitei/Meitei's goons numbering 500 to 1,000 m	en.	

These criminals broke open my gate(s) and looted every valuable property from my house and premises worth Rupees...17,18.8,000...... (approx...) and they burnt down all the remaining things.

Fortunately, me and my family managed to escaped from these criminals who even tried to kill or burn us alive.

Therefore, with utmost Respect I request you to take strong actions against the perpetrators by registering an FIR under relevant sections of the Indian Penal Codes.

Dated. Churachandpur, The 19 of May, 2023 Paolinthing Yours Faithfully,

Treated as OE of FIL No. 00(07) 2023 CCP+SUD 143/148/427/436/397/34 10c, Sec 3(2) (iii) q he sc/ST (Prombin 9 arrollius) Act.

> oc/cc/パン Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Station Manipur

<u>Personal Details in Full</u>

Name : PAOTINTHANG KIDGEN

Age :50

Father/Husband' Name: JAMKHONEH KIPGEN

Present Address: K. Salburg ECA Church

Contact Details: 7629941614

kany pulpi-ps